
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 92/2004
OF 24TH NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT
APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK Weighted

S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME Average
1 Hope Farms AA 1284590 RC 882903 KM 3,Ife Road, Near New Airport ,Ibadan,Oyo 133.5000 148.00                        148.00                           Subscription -Fish Farming International Journal Capital 0.0003
2 A. A. PAPER & STATIONERY CO.  LTD AA0816524 RC 142872 4 ARAROMI STREET SHOMOLU LAGOS 133.0000 7,000.00                     7,148.00                        LIVING EXPENSES EIB 0.0123
3 ADARING NIGERIA LIMITED MF0629368 RC339914 44 KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA 133.0000 13,300.00                   20,448.00                      PLASTIC PVC CEILLING MOLD OF BREAD, CONDIMENT OF ECO 0.0234
4 ADESEMI NIG LTD AA 1217000 RC 365138 NNPC DEPOT ROAD, OSISIOMA ABA, ABIA S 133.0000 20,800.00                   41,248.00                      SETTLEMENT OF IP MULTICONNECT 4.25 Mbps - DBL 0.0366
5 ADESEMI NIG LTD AA 1216999 RC 365138 NNPC DEPOT ROAD, OSISIOMA ABA , ABIA S 133.0000 4,738.00                     45,986.00                      PAYMENT FOR VipSAT PREMIUM 320 UPLINK AND 512 DOWDBL 0.0083
6 AFROCOMMERCE W.A LTD MF0732154 RC3991 16,COMMERCIAL ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.0000 40,000.00                   85,986.00                      FORKLIFT TRUCK PRUDENT 0.0704
7 AROYEWUN OLUYINKA AA0896759 A1032037 NO 29 COOPER ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     87,986.00                      PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0035
8 BALOG TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0627307 310997 21 KODESOH STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 62,125.00                   150,111.00                     COMPUTER ACCESSORIES PLATINUM 0.1093
9 BENETECH LIMITED MF0625181 107476 PLOT 1676 MAMMAN NASIR STREET ASOKO 133.0000 87,200.00                   237,311.00                     QUARRY EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS PLATINUM 0.1534

10 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICALS PRODUCT MF0177969 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS RD.,IBADAN,OYO STATE 133.0000 76,800.00                   314,111.00                     32,000KGS OF PARACETAMOL BP 98 INTERCONT 0.1351
11 C & A Nig Ltd AA 1086076 RC 320147 22,Raji Abayomi Street,Mafoluku-Oshodi,Lago 133.0000 176.72                        314,287.72                     Annual Agency Fee Capital 0.0003
12 C & F INTERTRADE COMPANY LTD. MF0285205 493310 SHOP 211, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA - ISOLO 133.0000 460,000.00                774,287.72                     THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% BROKEN SORTEXED FBN 0.8091
13 CHICENT INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0572619 434171 ZONE 10 NO. 95/98 UNITED LINE NKWO NNEW 133.0000 141,000.00                915,287.72                     FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST 0.2480
14 CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS MF0171427 15887 3 OJE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROA 133.0000 250,400.00                1,165,687.72                  ANALGIN, CHLOROQUINE PHOSPHATE INJECTIONS AND INPLATINUM 0.4404
15 CHRIST EMBASSY AA1300332 7013 51-53 KUDIRAT ABIOLA ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 15,000.00                   1,180,687.72                  PAYMENT FOR SUBSCRIPTION BROAD 0.0264
16 CITIZENS CHEMICAL IND. (NIG) LTD MF-0797313 RC 197698 25 ST. JOHN'S CROSS ODOAKPU ONITSHA, A 133.0000 30,118.00                   1,210,805.72                  SPARE PARTS FOR CAN MACHINE DBL 0.0530
17 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD. MF0098064 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT,SURULER 133.0000 30,717.08                   1,241,522.80                  CKM SUSPENSION GRIDS SYSTEM FBN 0.0540
18 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992792 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000 104,400.00                1,345,922.80                  PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR THE MONTH OFDBL 0.1836
19 EDOKPOLOR STEPHANIE AGHARESE AA1296135 A2599750 19 ASEMOTA STREET OFF OKHORO ROAD B 133.0000 100.00                        1,346,022.80                  FOR HOTEL RESERVATION FOR A CONFERENCE IN UTAH UPLATINUM 0.0002
20 EKE SYLVESTER EKE AA0896760 A0527481 89 OGULANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00                     1,348,022.80                  PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN 0.0035
21 FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS NIG. LTD. MF0513984 333835 16 AJANAKU STR.,AWUSE ESTATE,OPEBI,IK 133.0000 63,800.00                   1,411,822.80                  ALOE VERA RANGE OF PRODUCTS AND LITERATURE INTERCONT 0.1122
22 FORWARD VENTURES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0684027 RC201401 38A AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 52,676.00                   1,464,498.80                  SALT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ECO 0.0926
23 GALAXY INFO. TECH. AND TELECOMS LTAA402629 414040 PLOT 22 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA CRESCEN 133.0000 55,380.00                   1,519,878.80                  PAYMENT FOR BAND WIDTH SERVICES INTERCONT 0.0974
24 GOD-DEY GRAPHICS SUPPLY MF0785091 RC164652 15,BUARI STREET,OFF PALM AVENUE,MUSH 133.0000 48,532.50                   1,568,411.30                  PRINTING PLATES OF VARIOUS SIZES AND PRINTING DEVEPRUDENT 0.0854
25 HAFA LIMITED MF0607953 22544 5B BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 1,815.89                     1,570,227.19                  PIECES OF LANTERN 250W SON SUPPLIED COMPLETE WITINTERCITY 0.0032
26 HAFA LIMITED MF0607952 22544 5B BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 1,904.80                     1,572,131.99                  CONTROL GEAR, CAPACITOR & LAMP FOR 400W /250W SOINTERCITY 0.0034
27 IDOKO KADIRI AA1051176 A2001272 1A RIBADU ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 7,560.00                     1,579,691.99                  SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0133
28 INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1365382 RC 112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 133.0000 875.00                        1,580,566.99                  SWIFT CHARGES IBN 0.0015
29 INTER-BAU CONSTRUCTION LTD. MF0245679 61677 58A, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET, SURU 133.0000 50,706.00                   1,631,272.99                  BULK WET TIPPING KITS TO FIT, REFURBISHED POWERSC FBN 0.0892
30 INTER-BAU CONSTRUCTION LTD. MF0711113 61677 58A, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET, SURU 133.0000 80,377.27                   1,711,650.26                  ASPHALT PAVING MACHINERY,CONVEYOR CHAIN ASSEMBFBN 0.1414
31 INTERNATIONAL FRACTIONATION & MARMF0514580 316372 2 ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 31,900.00                   1,743,550.26                  MOULD MATERIAL UTB 0.0561
32 JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543823 92175 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX, BADAGRY EXPRESS 133.0000 77,163.36                   1,820,713.62                  PDTS USED AS GLUES/ADHESIVES FOR RETAIL SALE. EQUITY 0.1357
33 JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543826 92175 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX, BADAGRY EXPRESS 133.0000 83.82                          1,820,797.44                  SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES - ENGINES, M EQUITY 0.0001
34 JONAB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543821 92175 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX, BADAGRY EXPRESS 133.0000 100.99                        1,820,898.43                  BRAKE KIT, CLUTCH CABLE, PUMP, BEARING SET. EQUITY 0.0002
35 KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED PRODUCTS MF0626194 136005 30 BABS ANISHAUN STREET SURULERE LAG 133.0000 163,821.00                1,984,719.43                  STRECH BLOWING MACHINES AND BOTTLES HEATERS PLATINUM 0.2881
36 KUDAISI YEWANDE M. AA1006541 A0946499 12 OTUBU ESTATE, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGO 133.0000 22,680.00                   2,007,399.43                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0399
37 KUDAISI YEWANDE M. AA1006542 A0946499 12 OTUBU ESTATE, SATELLITE TOWN, LAGO 133.0000 378.00                        2,007,777.43                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0007
38 LOACO LTD MF0536961 RC14229 86 SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 133.0000 19,027.76                   2,026,805.19                  SUPERCROWN RECYCLED THINNERS CITIZENS 0.0335
39 M/S ELINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0543747 199266 189/210, BORNO WAY, EBUTE-METTA, YABA 133.0000 8,427.55                     2,035,232.74                  GULF - O - FLEX RUBBER, INSULATION PIPES. EQUITY 0.0148
40 MARIO-JOSE ENTERPRISES MF 0651648 40311 PLOT 63, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA, KA 133.0000 34,145.00                   2,069,377.74                  CRUST CHEMICALS MBC 0.0601
41 Maxim Okunonghae AA0589070 A00779470 c/o Natalia Okonghae, 10A Race Course Road 133.0000 1,500.00                     2,070,877.74                  Tuition Fees and Living Expenses NAMBL 0.0026
42 MBADIWE, CHINEDU PAUL AA1006593 A1160374 29 IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 133.0000 11,340.00                   2,082,217.74                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0199
43 MBADIWE, CHINEDU PAUL AA1006594 A1160374 29 IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLA 133.0000 378.00                        2,082,595.74                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0007
44 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0181627 RC 27223 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 50,000.00                   2,132,595.74                  IMPORTATION OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL ANGLES ANDFSB 0.0879
45 MORENIKE MERCY OYEFARA AA0410449 A1711183 24 CONSTITUTION ROAD,KADUNA 133.0000 16,650.00                   2,149,245.74                  SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT 0.0293
46 NEKO FOOD AND CHEMICAL PRODUCTSMF0735187 207681 45 AKINOLA RD.,PIPELINE-ABORU,IYANA-IPA 133.0000 1,490.00                     2,150,735.74                  THERMAL SHRINK PACKING MACHINE (TYPE:BS400) INTERCONT 0.0026
47 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606198 6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.0000 376,816.28                2,527,552.02                  NIDO INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN 0.6628
48 NIGERIAN AIRSPACE MGT AGENCY  MF0624162 N/A MURTALA MOHAMMED AIRPORT, DOMESTIC 133.0000 300,000.00                2,827,552.02                  SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TRAINING & COMMISSIONING 0F RIBN 0.5276
49 NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF0450231 353035 PLOT 10 DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL ESTA 133.0000 53,256.20                   2,880,808.22                  AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING MACHINES AND ACCESSORIESPLATINUM 0.0937
50 NOBILITY INTER TEC MF1362324 320323 4, IDOWU LANE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 18,000.00                   2,898,808.22                  NEW COMPUTERS AND ACCESSORIES PLATINUM 0.0317
51 NOREN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0299344 1616416 21,SEBANJO STREET, PAPA AJAO , MUSHIN 133.0000 105,600.00                3,004,408.22                  YELLOW CROAKER FROZEN FISH FBN 0.1857
52 NYCIL LIMITED MF0468254 RC 27148 24 TALABI ST. OFF ADENIYI JONES AV. IKEJA 133.0000 74,650.60                   3,079,058.82                  CELLULOSE ETHERS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) INDO 0.1313
53 OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LAZ118170 42, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORIA IS 133.0000 10,000.00                   3,089,058.82                  CHANGEOVER SWITCHES CITIZENS 0.0176
54 ONUEGBU NWACHUKWU U. AA1291263 A1716512 PLOT 604 LINGU CRESCENT, WUSE II ABUJA 133.0000 7,158.38                     3,096,217.20                  TUITION FEES ECO 0.0126
55 ONUEGBU NWACHUKWU U. AA0642802 A1716512 PLOT 604 LINGU CRESCENT, WUSE II ABUJA 133.0000 378.00                        3,096,595.20                  ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0007
56 POLY PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC MF0604326 4331 PLOT C, BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AV 133.0000 36,985.19                   3,133,580.39                  RESIN LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYPROTHYLENE UBA 0.0651
57 RAPIDDAC LIMITED MF0539189 502424 20 OYEKAN STREET APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 31,825.60                   3,165,405.99                  TILES,TVS , AIRCONDITIONER AND FRIDGES PLATINUM 0.0560
58 RAPIDLINK IMP AND EXP CO., LTD MF0251302 380091 16 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 29,406.40                   3,194,812.39                  HURRICANE LAMP GLASS GLOBES 235 PLATINUM 0.0517
59 REACON DUTY FREE LIMITED MF- 0551874 RC128360 13B OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LA 133.0000 10,149.91                   3,204,962.30                  ASSORTED ALCOHOLIC WINES DBL 0.0179
60 SEFTOG VENTURE MF0727167 RC 31114 11 ADELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,000.00                     3,210,962.30                  ASCOBIC ACID HABIB 0.0106
61 TOYO HOSPITALS LTD AA 1214060 RC114024 2, SERIKI ABASS CRESCENT, AJAO ESTATE, 133.0000 3,000.00                     3,213,962.30                  SCHOOL FEES FOR TOYO DBL 0.0053
62 TRIUMPH NIG. LTD. MF0268955 6469 26 DANTATA RD.,BOMPAI,KANO 133.0000 44,382.10                   3,258,344.40                  50MT TAMWHITE SBB(RAW MATERIALS FOR CORRUGATININTERCONT 0.0781
63 ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0703876 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS ST 133.0000 20,398.00                   3,278,742.40                  BLACK AND WHITE TELEVISIONS DBL 0.0359
64 USMAN USMAN AA1365058 A2536830 NO 1636 REMAH RADIO ROAD SOKOTO 133.0000 3,330.00                     3,282,072.40                  SCHOOL FEES IBN 0.0059
65 VICKY INVESTMENT LTD MF0611763 98354 4/F SUITE 10A,23/26 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREE 133.0000 14,114.88                   3,296,187.28                  UNGLAZED  VITRIFIED TILES PLATINUM 0.0248
66 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0654860 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 242,136.00                3,538,323.28                  TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE POLYURETHANE FOAM - INDUSTFBN 0.4259
67 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT MF0697851 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRA 133.0000 19,212.60                   3,557,535.88                  BLAINE PERMEABILIMETER APARATUS,FREE LIME ANALY FBN 0.0338
68 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT MF0522544 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRA 133.0000 142,343.91                3,699,879.79                  LIFTER BAR, SHELL PLATE STEEL BACKED - SPARE PARTSFBN 0.2504
69 EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0611814 232883 2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIR 132.9800 48,616.36                   3,748,496.15                  67,200 KG OF UNGLAZED VITRIFIED MOSIAC TILES (STOCKPLATINUM 0.0855
70 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615361 308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU 132.9800 85,085.29                   3,833,581.44                  365 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIFCMB 0.1496
71 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0615364 308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKORODU 132.9800 266,356.00                4,099,937.44                  1050 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AFCMB 0.4684
72 Sonnex Packaging MF 0362608 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lag 132.9800 111,384.08                4,211,321.52                  Pet Resins Capital 0.1959
73 Sonnex Packaging MF 0649680 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lag 132.9800 89,919.64                   4,301,241.16                  LLDPE Film (Artificial Resins) Capital 0.1581



74 TADECO INDUSTRIES ENT NIG LTD MF0474980 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9700 87,752.30                   4,388,993.46                  88000KILOS OF BOND PAPER ACB 0.1543
75 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOT 132.9600 21,891.52                   4,410,884.98                  IMPORTATION OF GAGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHINERY PFSB 0.0385
76 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0344762 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOT 132.9600 29,586.25                   4,440,471.23                  IMPORTATION OF HAND TOOLS SUCH AS HAND SAW, GARFSB 0.0520
77 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOT 132.9600 4,675.50                     4,445,146.73                  IMPORTATION OF BUILDING MATERIALS SUCH AS HINGES FSB 0.0082
78 BABY HANNATU FOUNDATION AA 1343436 RC 323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI-ABUJA 132.9500 15,323.10                   4,460,469.83                  MEDICAL RESEARCH FEES TRADE 0.0269
79 CONSTRUMAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0651156 36779 KM. 5, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, OSHO 132.9500 34,763.25                   4,495,233.08                   CERAMIC TILES MBC 0.0611
80 CROCODILE MATCHETS NIGERIA LTD MF0499669 3807 PLOT 29, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU 132.9500 78,705.00                   4,573,938.08                  HOT ROLLED STEEL STRIP GUARANTY 0.1384
81 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0608462 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9500 29,886.25                   4,603,824.33                  Partial payment for precipatated silica, organic binder, 2050 kAIMB 0.0525
82 FEMOLAT ENGR. SERVICES MF 0670497 72149 51, CAMPBELL STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9500 45,239.00                   4,649,063.33                  IMPORTATION OFAIR CONDITION FIRST ATLA 0.0795
83 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA/ COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA LA 132.9500 109,595.00                4,758,658.33                  LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY 0.1927
84 KENSINGTON PHARMACEUTICALS (NIG) MF 0597159 379015 6/8 NEW ISHERI ROAD, OMOLE-IKEJA, LAGO 132.9500 12,531.84                   4,771,190.17                  PEDIGREE PET DRYFOOD MBC 0.0220
85 KENSINGTON PHARMACEUTICALS (NIG) MF 0597158 379015 6/8 NEW ISHERI ROAD, OMOLE-IKEJA, LAGO 132.9500 11,917.74                   4,783,107.91                  DRY PET FOOD MBC 0.0210
86 LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0253694 313302 PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX 7, PH/ABA EXPRE 132.9500 69,400.00                   4,852,507.91                  TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL GUARANTY 0.1220
87 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0498765 33927 45A OJO GIWA STREET IDUMAGBO LAGOS 132.9500 103,500.00                4,956,007.91                  DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES PLATINUM 0.1820
88 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA1343435 RC 323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI-ABUJA 132.9500 38,428.00                   4,994,435.91                  MEDICAL CONSULTANCY FEES TRADE 0.0676
89 ODIN METAL AND PLASTICS MF 0468113 RC 17745 1, AKINTANDE STREET, ALAGBADO, LAGOS 132.9500 40,350.00                   5,034,785.91                  INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS -ENAMEL  FRITS BOND 0.0709
90 OMATHA FARM & ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTMF0790971 RC72573 21 IGA IDUNGANRAN STREET, LAGOS 132.9500 80,798.20                   5,115,584.11                  AUTOMOTIVE BATTERIES ECO 0.1421
91 OOMS-RA LIMITED MF0650917 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.9500 21,470.34                   5,137,054.45                  UPS-:COMPUTER APPLIANCE DBL 0.0377
92 PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF 0501439 RC 157167 7-11 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU INDUSTR 132.9500 176,730.22                5,313,784.67                  PVC GRADE LS-100 EIB 0.3107
93 Peugeot Automobile Nig Ltd MF 0695327 RC 10961 Plot 1144,Mallam Kulbi Road,Kakuri Industrial 132.9500 764,748.01                6,078,532.68                  Peugeot Vehicles (Goods Are New) Capital 1.3446
94 PRAKASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0620261 411053 70, FEMI AYATUNGA CRESCENT, SURULERE 132.9500 7,488.24                     6,086,020.92                  TUMBLERS, GLASSWARE, 9 OZ. EQUITY 0.0132
95 RATCON CONSTRUCTION LIMITED MF 0589324 RC152405  P.A HOUSE , ONI & SONS JUNCTION, RING R 132.9500 103,000.00                6,189,020.92                  USED WHEEL LOADER CATERPILLAR 966F SERIES 2 HIGH DBL 0.1811
96 RIMA MINING CO. NIG. LTD. MF0282376 409836 15 NAGOGO RD.,KADUNA,KADUNA STATE 132.9500 1,600,000.00             7,789,020.92                  12500MT OF UREA INTERCONT 2.8131
97 RSMN IMPEX LTD MF0734016 RC377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9500 28,399.00                   7,817,419.92                  ANCHOR BRAND OF ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 0.0499
98 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0649693 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lag 132.9500 207,934.68                8,025,354.60                  CKD Components For Manufacture Of Airconditioning Machi Capital 0.3656
99 Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0559401 RC 308383 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lag 132.9500 34,663.16                   8,060,017.76                  LG Household Appliance Microwave Oven(Goods Are New) Capital 0.0609

100 SWANTEX (NIGERIA) LIMITED AA0769858 163717 16 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9500 128,716.00                8,188,733.76                  INTEREST REMITTANCE & REPAYMENT OF LOAN GUARANTY 0.2263
101 WAS-LAME INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES MF 0438773 91399 13/15 Iwade Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9500 190.00                        8,188,923.76                  Advising, confirmation fees and commission charged againsAIMB 0.0003
102 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET (OFF TOW 132.9400 249,320.12                8,438,243.88                  ARTIFICIAL RESINS ECO 0.4383
103 B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTD MF0185162 RC 16212 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 41,103.00                   8,479,346.88                  GENERATOR HABIB 0.0723
104 EASYLAND VENTURES LTD MF0527532 RC504891 143/145, BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9400 84,844.00                   8,564,190.88                  TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL 0.1492
105 MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF-0621394 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHI 132.9400 134,548.29                8,698,739.17                  CHEMICALS-- CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS DBL 0.2365
106  MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF 0590703 RC 168635 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.9400 201,897.00                8,900,636.17                  ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE FILM GRADE PF150 MAGNUM 0.3549
107 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0615363 168635         MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED KN 132.9400 171,117.15                9,071,753.32                  170MT POLYPROPYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) FCMB 0.3008
108 PENTAGON PLASTIC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0185150 RC 400509 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9400 39,414.95                   9,111,168.27                  RANDOM COPOLYMER HABIB 0.0693
109 SHARPMARK NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0797407 RC136160 7C ODUDUWA WAY, IKEJA GRA, LAGOS STA 132.9400 13,155.17                   9,124,323.44                  CERAMIC FLOOR TILES DBL 0.0231
110 ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0590477 RC 82064 KM 32 ABEOKUTA EXPRESSS WAY ALAGBA 132.9300 29,833.00                   9,154,156.44                  POLYPROPYLENE (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.0524
111 ARTEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0701241 RC66557 A-1, EKO COURT , VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9300 287,718.43                9,441,874.87                  ASSORTED DESIGN PORCELAIN DESIGN TILES & CERAMICDBL 0.5058
112 AVIATION DEVELOPMENT CO. PLC AA1119032 RC 67499 84 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9300 52,684.90                   9,494,559.77                  AUGUST 2004 MAINTENANCE RESERVE FOR AIRCRAFT MSINDO 0.0926
113 E.CONCERNS LIMITED MF 0589541 RC266759 ZONE B BLK 10, SHOP 49/50, ASPAMDA TRA 132.9300 16,947.00                   9,511,506.77                  SPARE PARTS FOR AUTOMOBILE - REPLACEMENT PARTSDBL 0.0298
114 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685497 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9300 304,550.00                9,816,056.77                  Evaporated Milk NAMBL 0.5354
115 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651885 27235 PLOT 20, CHALAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KA 132.9300 23,080.80                   9,839,137.57                  POLYPROPYLENE PRIME RESINS MBC 0.0406
116 INTERCORP RESOURCES LTD MF0171355 RC177558 15 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA 132.9300 44,255.07                   9,883,392.64                  WHITE PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ETB 0.0778
117 JAMES OLUROTIMI OBAJIMI AA0642739 A0581313 B4-19 BAR BEACH TOWER BISP OLUWOLE S 132.9300 10,407.50                   9,893,800.14                  SCHOOL FEES OF OBAJIMI NATHANIEL OYEKANMI ETB 0.0183
118 JUMLAR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0654300 325334 SHOP 262/263, DALEKO MARKET, IYANA - ISO 132.9300 2,415,000.00             12,308,800.14                10500MT LONG GRAIN 10% SORTED PARBOILED RICE FBN 4.2453
119 KRS INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF-0623920 RC351826 A-1 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, V 132.9300 11,560.00                   12,320,360.14                SPARE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES FOR BLOW  MOULDING DBL 0.0203
120 MAYOR ENGINEERING CO.LTD. MF0798421 28664 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKO 132.9300 4,530,300.00             16,850,660.14                PRIME STEEL BILLETS FBN 7.9638
121 Midway Ventures Limited MF0707928 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 74,555.64                   16,925,215.78                Artificial Resins PP H1501 NAMBL 0.1311
122 MIYACO LIMITED MF0602622 103948 6, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 12,700.00                   16,937,915.78                ASSORTED C. V. JOINT MOTOR SPARE PARTS UBA 0.0223
123 MIYACO LIMITED MF0602629 103948 6, ASHOGBON STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9300 61,000.00                   16,998,915.78                ASSORTED FILTERS FOR MOTOR SPARE PARTS UBA 0.1072
124 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701721 RC22435 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.9300 51,963.52                   17,050,879.30                MACHINE FOR INDUSTRIAL USE-4 UNITS WATER CHILLER DBL 0.0913
125 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701774 RC22435 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD,OFF FATAI ATERE WA 132.9300 126,109.73                17,176,989.03                99 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATERIADBL 0.2217
126 SANGOKOYA AGRO-INDUSTRIAL MACHI MF0687505 RC67501 42 OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD OGUNPA IBADAN 132.9300 29,472.00                   17,206,461.03                "REX" BRAND GRINING MILL SPARE ETB 0.0518
127 SANGOKOYA AGRO-INDUSTRIAL MACHI MF0687507 RC67501 42 OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD OGUNPA IBADAN 132.9300 19,565.00                   17,226,026.03                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY RICE HULLER ETB 0.0344
128 SANGOKOYA AGRO-INDUSTRIAL MACHI MF0687506 RC67501 42 OBA ADEBIMPE ROAD OGUNPA IBADAN 132.9300 19,865.00                   17,245,891.03                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PRIME MOVER 6HP WITH 1-A ETB 0.0349
129 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651680 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LA 132.9300 75,657.76                   17,321,548.79                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FILM GRADE MBC 0.1330
130 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG. LTD MF0674698 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9300 30,625.00                   17,352,173.79                FERROUS SULPHATE TABLETS (ESSENTIAL MEDICAMENT)INDO 0.0538
131 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0473529 RC236757 77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 51,000.00                   17,403,173.79                CORN GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVER CITIZENS 0.0897
132 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0475285 113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300 15,750.00                   17,418,923.79                MORTICE LOCKS ( BULLET AND FLAT TYPE DESIGN HAND BROAD 0.0277
133 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0701357 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.9200 64,375.00                   17,483,298.79                INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY FOR STEEL ROLLING MILLS DBL 0.1132
134 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0676545 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.9200 78,112.01                   17,561,410.80                WELDING EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.1373
135 Airfrance AA 1092453 999F,Idejo/Danmole Street,Victoria Island,Lag 132.9200 926,543.74                18,487,954.54                Remittance Excess Proceeds From Sales Of Air Ticket (1-15 SCapital 1.6286
136 ALITALIA AIRLINES AA0803600 N/A CHURCHGATE BUILDING, PLOT 30 AFRIBAN 132.9200 1,134,839.54             19,622,794.08                TICKET SALES FOR AUGUST 2004 GUARANTY 1.9948
137 BHOJSONS & CO (NIGERIA) PLC. MF 0486838 RC 1053 29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.9200 42,757.59                   19,665,551.67                INDIAN INCENSE EIB 0.0752
138 BOND CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF- 0590190 RC-80507 22A ALAFIA STREET MUSHIN LAGOS STATE 132.9200 9,820.00                     19,675,371.67                PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0173
139 CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0623584 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI, IKEJA , 132.9200 3,243.24                     19,678,614.91                CAPSICUM TINCTURE -  RAW MATERIAL FOR FOOD INDUSTFBN 0.0057
140 Coscharis Technologies MF 0640492 RC 216991 27,Obafemi Awolowo Way,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9200 45,000.00                   19,723,614.91                Computer Accessories Capital 0.0791
141 CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0703694 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET,  IDUMOTA,LAGOS STAT 132.9200 31,537.00                   19,755,151.91                VCD PLAYERS DBL 0.0554
142 DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COMF0320894 18876 SOUTHERN EXPRESSWAY, OPP. CBN GARKI 132.9200 1,281,295.66             21,036,447.57                2,000 TONS REINFORCEMENT STEEL GUARANTY 2.2522
143 Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd MF 0662566 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-O 132.9200 12,183.51                   21,048,631.08                Parts Of Airconditioner For Indoor Unit (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0214
144 Domestic Electronics &Electrical Mfr Ltd MF 0624647 RC 35943 Afprint Industrial Estate,Plot 122/132,Apapa-O 132.9200 19,990.93                   21,068,622.01                Airconditioner Motor Single Phase,Extension Tube(Goods ArCapital 0.0351
145 DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF-0793761 RC68583 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STA 132.9200 247,500.00                21,316,122.01                CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL 0.4350
146 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711464 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 1,390,951.37             22,707,073.38                EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MILK FBN 2.4450
147 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0711863 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 329,285.09                23,036,358.47                PEAK 4-5-6 GROWING UP MILK FBN 0.5788
148 GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0638538 333700 NO 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9200 34,748.98                   23,071,107.45                ADAMYL 2027-R/MAT FOR MILK DIARY INDUSTRY AFRI 0.0611
149 GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555927 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT 132.9200 85,360.00                   23,156,467.45                CANDLES ZENITH 0.1500
150 IBALEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0098328 152885 PLOT 407/413 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY 132.9200 63,315.10                   23,219,782.55                CONCRETE MIXER GUARANTY 0.1113
151 MAYSSA INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0583414 199234 202A ETIM INYANG CRESSCENT VICTORIA IS 132.9200 17,533.95                   23,237,316.50                PARTITIONS (STILL STRUCTURE) UTB 0.0308
152 MOTOR PARTS INDUSTRY MF0304338 4433 231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 85,261.42                   23,322,577.92                SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT TRUCKS & GEN. SET(NEW) AFRI 0.1499
153 OLAM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0702305 RC-140655 PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL 132.9200 575,000.00                23,897,577.92                2500MT OF THAI PARBOLIED RICE (10%BROKEN) DBL 1.0107
154 ONWARD FISHERIES NIG. LTD MF0562832 RC 58808 225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.9200 150,000.00                24,047,577.92                FROZEN FISH NATIONAL 0.2637
155 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0702076 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA,L 132.9200 72,539.00                   24,120,116.92                RAW MATERIALS  - PP HOMO DBL 0.1275
156 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0674851 RC 9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9200 28,512.00                   24,148,628.92                MAXIRON CAPSULES (ESSENTIAL MEDICAMENTS) INDO 0.0501
157 SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LTD M0220122 RC9354 47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 132.9200 41,418.58                   24,190,047.50                RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY - PARAETB 0.0728
158 THERAPEUTIC LAB NIG. LTD MF0674999 RC 24732 372 IKORODU ROAD MARYLAND LAGOS 132.9200 21,453.50                   24,211,501.00                FOOTMATS INDO 0.0377
159 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0472765 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS RD. OF 132.9200 28,172.50                   24,239,673.50                IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS NAL 0.0495
160 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0489704 1396 4 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,   132.9200              13,909,042.60 38,148,716.10                30,558.955 M/TONS OF PMS N.I.B 24.4489



161 VEE NETWORKS LTD MF0736489 RC 398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE V/I L 132.9200 268,810.00                38,417,526.10                KNITTED POLYESTER FLAG, SILK SQUARE SCARF & TIE W NATIONAL 0.4725
162 VIBGYOR INTERNATIONAL MF 0487578 BN 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGA 132.9200 94,730.40                   38,512,256.50                AGRICULTURAL  GRINDING MILL WITH PRIME MOVERS DBL 0.1665
163 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLCMF0672277 RC 11330       WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLO 132.9200 31,997.67                   38,544,254.17                SIDE SEAM LACQUER (RAW MATERIAL) FCMB 0.0562
164 AKINGBOLA, J.A. AA1090824 C465852 45A, AJOSE STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LA 132.9100 1,000.00                     38,545,254.17                SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL 0.0018
165 ALTAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0702607 RC154086 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD, ORITA CHALLENGE 132.9100 215,730.00                38,760,984.17                POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER INJECTION DBL 0.3792
166 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING COMPANMF 0748458 98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 53,082.00                   38,814,066.17                BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0933
167 CHINA UNITY MFG. LTD MF0748461 RC98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET,IDUMOTA 132.9100 103,484.00                38,917,550.17                EMBROIDERY/TAILORING MACHINES DBL 0.1819
168 CHINA UNITY MFG. LTD MF0703859 RC98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET,IDUMOTA 132.9100 22,163.00                   38,939,713.17                BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES DBL 0.0390
169 CIC LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 1,000,000.00             39,939,713.17                FROZEN FISH ECO 1.7576
170 COMET STAR ELECTRINDO LTD MF0591875 203510 D-623 ALABA INT'L MKT OJO LAGOS 132.9100 47,000.00                   39,986,713.17                FROSTED BULBS, COLOURED BULBS ETC GLOBAL 0.0826
171 DIZENGOFF W/A (NIGERIA) LTD MF0649951 RC6337 28, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 31,718.90                   40,018,432.07                NEW MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS ,INCORPOR DBL 0.0558
172 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651718 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 11,529.00                   40,029,961.07                DINNER SETS MBC 0.0203
173 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748500 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 165,851.00                40,195,812.07                VACUUM FLASKS MBC 0.2915
174 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651702 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 6,816.00                     40,202,628.07                PORCELAIN PLATES MBC 0.0120
175 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 76,318.00                   40,278,946.07                HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.1341
176 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748479 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 10,807.00                   40,289,753.07                PORCELAIN MUGS AND CASSEROLE SETS MBC 0.0190
177 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0748481 28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 9,781.00                     40,299,534.07                GLASS TUMBLERS MBC 0.0172
178 ENFIELD AGRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0591526 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 41,100.00                   40,340,634.07                TRANSFORMER WELDING MACHINE - 400 UNITS GLOBAL 0.0722
179 ENFIELD AGRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0647831 256583 16, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 6,050.00                     40,346,684.07                WINDOW LOUVRE FRAMES - 5000 SETS GLOBAL 0.0106
180 ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0602547 RC 5909 19 MARTINS STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.9100 95,223.47                   40,441,907.54                BEAMS, SUCTION/BLOWERS, STABILIZERS ETC (MACHINE INDO 0.1674
181 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA1090842 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 10,590.63                   40,452,498.17                EQUANT NETWORK SERVICES RECURING CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0186
182 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA1090841 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 579.00                        40,453,077.17                PAYMENT OF RECURING AND SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0010
183 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA1090820 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 22,077.16                   40,475,154.33                MICROSOFT LICENCE AGREEMENT PAYMENT GLOBAL 0.0388
184 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966821 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 35,705.82                   40,510,860.15                MICROSOFT LICENSING - OPEN SUBSCRIPTION LICENCE GLOBAL 0.0628
185 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA1090863 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 2,514.90                     40,513,375.05                SWIFT CHARGES (PAYMENT) GLOBAL 0.0044
186 GLOBAL BANK PLC AA1090862 156084 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 132.9100 2,033.59                     40,515,408.64                SWIFT CHARGES (PAYMENT) GLOBAL 0.0036
187 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS MF0632744 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SESONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKAN 132.9100 49,644.20                   40,565,052.84                FOOD FLAVOURINGS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0873
188 Jagal Pharma Ltd MF 0562196 RC 127660 Jagal House,Jagal Road,Off Ikosi Road,Oregu 132.9100 13,290.00                   40,578,342.84                Citronella (Raw Material For Tetmosol Soap) Capital 0.0234
189 Jagal Pharma Ltd MF 0562190 RC 127660 Jagal House,Jagal Road,Off Ikosi Road,Oregu 132.9100 31,851.52                   40,610,194.36                Soap Stiffener Board With Mould Inhibitor(Raw Material For TCapital 0.0560
190 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660406 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, I 132.9100 248,328.00                40,858,522.36                RAW MATERIAL - HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/HDPE PF GLOBAL 0.4365
191 JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITEMF0684665 RC52210 13 REFINERY  ROAD, EFFURUN, WARRI - DEL 132.9100 426,400.00                41,284,922.36                ABOUT 520 MT OF FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CARTOCEANIC 0.7495
192 KENVEE NIG LTD MF0567218 RC28020 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,IDUMOTA,LAGOS 132.9100 61,527.67                   41,346,450.03                LANTERN PRUDENT 0.1081
193 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF0649029 RC118795 BLK A, PLOT 6, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 132.9100 100,300.00                41,446,750.03                85 MT PRIME PP INJECTION COPOLYMER (PLASTIC RAW MDBL 0.1763
194 KYMCO INVEST. (WA) LTD. MF0463322 409728 END OF LAGOS EXPRESSWAY, OYO ROAD, I 132.9100 31,702.68                   41,478,452.71                NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CDK CONDITION GLOBAL 0.0557
195 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINGMF0090470 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 200,000.00                41,678,452.71                FROZEN FISH UBA 0.3515
196 M. SALEH AND CO. LTD. MF0734152 349132 PLOT B 32, CALABAR FREE TRADE ZONE CA 132.9100 50,000.00                   41,728,452.71                CONCRETE MIXER, CONCRETE CRANES GLOBAL 0.0879
197 MEGA PLASTIC IND. LTD MF0428199 398727 NO. 4 ILUPEJU BYEPASS, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9100 37,430.00                   41,765,882.71                34.4 M/TONS OF ARTIFICIAL RESIN POLYPROPYLENE INTERCITY 0.0658
198 MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0674896 205371 11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.9100 38,368.00                   41,804,250.71                34.88MTS OF VINYL ACETATE MONOMER WEMA 0.0674
199 PENTAC INT'L LIMITED MF0582379 RC449416 16, OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU - LAGOS 132.9100 512,500.00                42,316,750.71                PARBOILED RICE OCEANIC 0.9008
200 POLY PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC MF0640555 RC 4331 PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCH 132.9100 110,396.66                42,427,147.37                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL) INDO 0.1940
201 QPLAS LIMITED MF0729968 RC 328129 A-Z FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE IKOYI LAG 132.9100 21,309.00                   42,448,456.37                CETYL ALCOHOL (CHEMICALS) INDO 0.0375
202 QUALITEC  IND. LTD. MF0579205 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD,OJOKORO ,AG 132.9100 786,000.00                43,234,456.37                300MT ALUMINIUM COILS. OMEGA 1.3815
203 REGATTA IND. LTD. MF0753063 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 18,274.00                   43,252,730.37                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS AND CHEMICALS GLOBAL 0.0321
204 RSMN IMPEX LIMITED MF0734008 377746 36, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.9100 30,400.00                   43,283,130.37                KEROZINE STOVES MODEL - 641 GLOBAL 0.0534
205 SAM DAVID NIG. LTD. MF0591529 258847 59, TAPA STREET, IJESHATEDO, S/LERE, LA 132.9100 15,783.48                   43,298,913.85                2MM CLEAR FLOAT GLASS GLOBAL 0.0277
206 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0650108 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9100 73,374.00                   43,372,287.85                COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.1290
207 SOLAK PRODUCTIONS LTD MF0591149 203558 14, MOSHALASHI STREET, APATA, SHOMOLU 132.9100 35,150.00                   43,407,437.85                REFURBISHED SECOND HAND ECRM STING RAY 63 WITH OGLOBAL 0.0618
208 SOSAPLAST NIG LTD MF0632208 RC147143 PLOT 1, BLOCK C, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATO 132.9100 244,000.00                43,651,437.85                MACHINERIES- AUTOMATIC FOAM EVA INJECTION MOULD CITIZENS 0.4289
209 TAANA LTD MF0311843 RC294223 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9100 41,553.20                   43,692,991.05                CANDLE CITIZENS 0.0730
210 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604416 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 72,100.00                   43,765,091.05                PAYMENT FOR PEARS OIL AND LOTION LABELS STB 0.1267
211 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604430 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 136,080.00                43,901,171.05                PAYMENT FOR BLENDED TEA - HOME CUP STB 0.2392
212 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0179489 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 25,849.60                   43,927,020.65                PAYMENT FOR CLOSE-UP TOOTHBUSH STB 0.0454
213 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0604483 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9100 62,600.00                   43,989,620.65                PAYMENT FOR PEARS POWDER RELAUNCH FRONT & BAC STB 0.1100
214 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0696234 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN,LAGOS. 132.9100 527,689.12                44,517,309.77                ROSE FORGROVE INTERGRA FLOWPACK MACHINE UBA 0.9275
215 VAS NIG LTD MF0703103 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9100 45,978.00                   44,563,287.77                MULTIPURPOSE GASOLINE ENGINES DBL 0.0808
216 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF-0701011 RC-462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET OFF CO 132.9100 126,000.00                44,689,287.77                UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS (TESTLINER) - RAW MATERIADBL 0.2215
217 A & P FOODS LTD MF0650273 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 8,757.00                     44,698,044.77                FOOD GRADE AMMONIUM BICARBONATE DBL 0.0154
218 A & P FOODS LTD MF0649670 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 92,886.00                   44,790,930.77                EDIBLE PREPARATIONS FOR USE IN BISCUIT MANUFACTU DBL 0.1632
219 A & P FOODS LTD MF0650117 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 74,160.00                   44,865,090.77                VARIOUS PACKING TAPES DBL 0.1303
220 ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977846 125384 PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, VICTOR 132.9000 665.58                        44,865,756.35                PAYMENT FOR GLOBAL HEALTH PREMIUM SUBSCRIPTIONACCESS 0.0012
221 ADEKUNLE ADEBAMBO AA1299565 AA1299565 5 MBA STREET AJEGUNLE OLODI APAPA LA 132.9000 4,397.90                     44,870,154.25                TUITION FEES PLATINUM 0.0077
222 ADEPO PATRICK FATAI AA1094897 A2337824 19, CHILD AVENUE, APAPA , LAGOS 132.9000 26,761.50                   44,896,915.75                SCHOOL FEES - THE AMERICAN SCHOOL IN ENGLAND  - ADFBN 0.0470
223 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LT MF 0502724 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIA 132.9000 267,300.00                45,164,215.75                100% COTTON GREY BAFT DBL 0.4698
224 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LT MF 0560334 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIA 132.9000 40,911.71                   45,205,127.46                CARD CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRYDBL 0.0719
225 AFRICAN TEXTILE MANUFACTURERS LT MF 0560335 RC32300 SUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA INDUSTRIA 132.9000 25,214.57                   45,230,342.03                BRACKER SPINNING RINGS FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY DBL 0.0443
226 AGRITED INT'L TECH. & TRADE NIG. LIMIMF-0703317 RC158157 5 AGORO ODIYAN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 96,892.23                   45,327,234.26                VITAMINS (FEED ADDITIVES) DBL 0.1703
227 AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0209862 BN 992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGA 132.9000 45,000.00                   45,372,234.26                AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS ASSURANCE 0.0791
228 ALADE OLUFOLAKE AA1413367 A1816820 17, ONIPEDE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 1,885.00                     45,374,119.26                PTA CHARTERE 0.0033
229 ALLIED COMPUTERS MF 0408467 RC 185032 227  IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.9000 92,022.00                   45,466,141.26                COMPUTER PRINTERS AND ACCESSORIES BOND 0.1617
230 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.CP.LTD. MF0138316 154276 KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPOR,ONITSH 132.9000 462,162.00                45,928,303.26                ALUMINIUM COILS FBN 0.8123
231 AMEX BROWN LIMITED MF0794333 223246 114,BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.9000 28,534.55                   45,956,837.81                FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0501
232 AUSTIN SHERIF LTD MF0770267 98950 26 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 19,352.00                   45,976,189.81                BOTTLING, WASHING, CAPPING MACHINE, AUTOMATIC LIQGUARANTY 0.0340
233 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365460 RC 172806      BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 TOYIN ST 132.9000 100,000.00                46,076,189.81                Payment for lease rental B737 200 MSN 21755 FCMB 0.1758
234 BENUE CEMENT MF0688881 15545 NO 11 ALFRED REWANE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 107,870.21                46,184,060.02                HFO BASED DIESEL GENERATOOR SET OF MAN B&W FOR INTERCONT 0.1896
235 BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0572364 RC491399 12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA IS 132.9000 665,572.40                46,849,632.42                FROZEN FISH CHARTERE 1.1697
236 BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTD MF0621863 323069 53 LAWSON STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 132.9000 308,471.78                47,158,104.20                20,125 KG VITAMINS AS RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTU UTB 0.5421
237 BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990830 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET VICTOR 132.9000 1,303.83                     47,159,408.03                SWIFT PAYMENT -SITA EQUANT CHARGES BROAD 0.0023
238 BUSLYN INT'L  LIMITED MF0643415 362473 16/18 KOSEH ST OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LA 132.9000 90,419.00                   47,249,827.03                BICYCLE SPARE  PARTS - STEEL BALL,SEAT COVER,WHEEZENITH 0.1589
239 CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0534893 RC146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 10,897.50                   47,260,724.53                INDUSTRIAL PLASTIC ARTICLES-SPARES AND MOULD CITIZENS 0.0192
240 CFAO NIGERIA PLC- STUCTEC MF0711895 6508 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY AMUWO ODO 132.9000 139,383.86                47,400,108.39                COMPONENTS FOR THE ASSEMBLY OF COMPLETE STORAFBN 0.2450
241 CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1413683 RC116932 PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 159.00                        47,400,267.39                SUBSCRIPTION FEE CHARTERE 0.0003
242 Chellarams Plc MF0624773 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 9,859.00                     47,410,126.39                Loncin Helmet for Motor Cycle Rider NAMBL 0.0173
243 Chellarams Plc MF0628216 RC639 2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 90,712.50                   47,500,838.89                Resin, High Density Polyethylene, Pellet, Seetec, PF150 NAMBL 0.1594
244 CHELLARAMS PLC MF-0650289 RC639 2, GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGO 132.9000 74,910.20                   47,575,749.09                INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER DBL 0.1317
245 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0707799 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAG 132.9000 146,380.00                47,722,129.09                CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN MOTORCYUBA 0.2573
246 CHI LIMITED  MF 0697067 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO E 132.9000 786.80                        47,722,915.89                DANISH FISH MEAL(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0014
247 CHI Ltd MF 0601434 RC 32283 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun-Oshod 132.9000 182,406.00                47,905,321.89                Raw Material For Fruit Juice Manufacturer(Orange and Pinea Capital 0.3206



248 CHI Ltd MF 0601437 RC 32283 20,Chief Benson Anorue Street,Apakun-Oshod 132.9000 173,840.30                48,079,162.19                Capri-Sonne Pouches and Compounds For Manufacture Of NCapital 0.3055
249 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0486670 RC 300051  20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET 132.9000 789.41                        48,079,951.60                VETERINARY PRODUCTS MAGNUM 0.0014
250 CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF0597115 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCT 132.9000 111,168.00                48,191,119.60                CHEMICALS -  115,200KGS OF ACRYLIC VINAMUL 3682 ,STYZENITH 0.1954
251 CION LIMITED MF0457048 RC 233543      18,OKUGADE OKUNEYE SREET, MENDE MAR 132.9000 24,891.71                   48,216,011.31                IMPORTATION  OF PAPER FCMB 0.0437
252 COSCHARIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD MF 06404941 RC 216991 27 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IKEJA-LAGOS 132.9000 41,000.00                   48,257,011.31                COMPUTER ACCESSORIES-MERCURY 14" TFT LCD MONITOGUARDIAN 0.0721
253 CREDIBLE FIXTURES IND LTD MF0633994 RC437908 2, SHAGBEMI STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 34,720.00                   48,291,731.31                ALUMINIUM CABLE CITIZENS 0.0610
254 CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0651149 138814 KM. 36, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD, AL 132.9000 14,926.00                   48,306,657.31                HARDWOOD PULP FOR TISSUE MANUFACTURING MBC 0.0262
255 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0493578 RC276124 1, MORISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROA 132.9000 44,832.81                   48,351,490.12                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS(NIPACIDE DF X1) ASSURANCE 0.0788
256 DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0770284 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 13,930.00                   48,365,420.12                INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - NEUTRALISING AMINE SLUDGE CZENITH 0.0245
257 DANGOTE NIG LTD MF 0614742 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,857,950.00             51,223,370.12                45,000MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 5.0229
258 DANTATA & SAWOE CONSTRUCTION COAA 0980900 RC 18876 NNAMDI AZIKIWE WAY,GARKI ABUJA 132.9000 190,193.03                51,413,563.14                REMITTANCE OF DIVIDEND 2003 DBL 0.3343
259 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0438778 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9000 190.00                        51,413,753.14                Advising, confirmation fees and commission charged againsAIMB 0.0003
260 DE PONY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0419299 RC227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SAT 132.9000 44,717.58                   51,458,470.72                FAN PARTS ACB 0.0786
261 DE PONY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0432599 RC227134 KM 6, LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, SAT 132.9000 64,292.30                   51,522,763.02                BASE (5,940 PCS); PIPE SET (38,538 PCS); PLASTIC ASSORTACB 0.1130
262 DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0590271 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 46,369.00                   51,569,132.02                FRIDGES & CHEST FREEZERS DBL 0.0815
263 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0457827 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 C KOFO A 132.9000 23,194.00                   51,592,326.02                14INCH BLACK AND WHITE TELEVISION SETS FCMB 0.0408
264 EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITED MF0690839 20673 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 154,000.00                51,746,326.02                42,000 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT INGUARANTY 0.2707
265 EASY MANGAS INT'L CO NIG LTD MF0166887 256142 ZONE 03, NO. 155 MAIN MARKET, NNEWI ANA 132.9000 49,000.00                   51,795,326.02                USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 0.0861
266 ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA  LIMITED. MF0641973 202889 4,  AKANBI  DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGO 132.9000 12,610.00                   51,807,936.02                PHARMACEUTICALS - DARAVIT DAY TO DAY FAMILY TONICZENITH 0.0222
267 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0798407 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGU 132.9000 48,336.00                   51,856,272.02                10.5 TONS DESMODUR 44V20 (MDI) & 7.74 TONS BAYTHERMEQUITY 0.0850
268 ELEM VENTURES LIMITED MF0622840 RC307930 44, KEKERWO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9000 29,407.75                   51,885,679.77                PHOTOGRAPHIC CHEMICALS CHARTERE 0.0517
269 EMALESSON  ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0611326 171317 250/252 OSODI -APAPA EXPRESSWAY  IJESA 132.9000 43,333.69                   51,929,013.46                55.74MTS OF FROZEN FRESH WATER FISH SABALO WEMA 0.0762
270 EMMA TERRY AUTO SUPPLY CO LTD MF0632644 RC127383 3, ESOMEJU STREET, OKPUNO EGBE UMUDI 132.9000 6,500.00                     51,935,513.46                MOTORCYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS 0.0114
271 EPP BOOKS SERVICES NIG. LTD MF0790115 RC448823 39 OJUELEGBA ROAD, NEAR TOTAL FILLING 132.9000 67,000.00                   52,002,513.46                PRINTED BOOKS, DICTIONARY ECO 0.1178
272 ESSAY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450128 RC 90574  ADEBOLA HOUSE 40 OPEBI ROAD IKEJA 132.9000 201,883.20                52,204,396.66                R/MATERIAL-UNEXPOSED PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPERS MAGNUM 0.3548
273 ESSIE KUKOYI AA 1076811 A 0327009 8, AJAYI OGEDENGBE STREET, OBANIKORO 132.9000 2,000.00                     52,206,396.66                PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0035
274 ESTENDO POWER PRODUCTS CO. LTD. MF0662894 254170 300 WHARF RD.,APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000 13,952.00                   52,220,348.66                940 UNITS OF GENERATORS INTERCONT 0.0245
275 ETCO NIG LTD MF0614549 RC 3457        ETCO NIGERIA LTD. 14 CREEK ROAD P. O. B 132.9000 152,112.52                52,372,461.18                POWER CABLE FCMB 0.2673
276 EUNISELL LIMITED MF-0701964 RC218607 PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT,VICTORIA 132.9000 47,571.56                   52,420,032.74                ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- VARIOUS DBL 0.0836
277 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790927 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 18,850.00                   52,438,882.74                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - LIQUIGEL 6054 ZENITH 0.0331
278 EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0790926 263442 7 ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.9000 24,750.00                   52,463,632.74                20 TONS OF HITOX BUFF COLOURED RUTILE TITANIUM DIOZENITH 0.0435
279 EZIOBI MOTORS NIG.LTD. MF0272351 288273 ZONE 12,BLOCK A 34,STORE NO 2,NKWO NN 132.9000 73,416.00                   52,537,048.74                FRONT HUB, REAR HUB , IGNITION KEY, PISTON RINGS - M FBN 0.1290
280 F. U. OKAGBA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0613653 RC 447489 75A, OZOMAGALA STREET, ONITSHA, ANAM 132.9000 27,860.00                   52,564,908.74                IMPORTATION OF GLASS SHEETS AND LANTERN GLOBES FSB 0.0490
281 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0802689 RC267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD,OBANIKORO LAGO 132.9000 37,850.00                   52,602,758.74                110,000 PACKS OF CIPROTAB I.V OF VARIOUS PHARMACEUOMEGA 0.0665
282 FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0802688 RC267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD,OBANIKORO LAGO 132.9000 86,400.00                   52,689,158.74                245,000 PACKS OF CIPROTAB-500MG OF VARIOUS PHARMAOMEGA 0.1518
283 FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454312 400780  311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 221,000.00                52,910,158.74                ELECTRONICS- VIDEO CASSETEE PLAYER,TELEVISION SETZENITH 0.3884
284 FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0695161 85965 51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA  ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 29,108.00                   52,939,266.74                NEW ULTIMATE COOKERS ZENITH 0.0512
285 FRUITROPIC IND. LTD MF 0543339 RC 271609 355 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN-LAGOS 132.9000 228,000.00                53,167,266.74                RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY-PAPER  BOARD GUARDIAN 0.4007
286 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522415 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 132.9000 109,350.00                53,276,616.74                81 MT ELECTROLYTIC ZINC INGOTS FBN 0.1922
287 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724192 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADE 132.9000 50,720.50                   53,327,337.24                GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT -RETENTIOFBNMB 0.0891
288 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724193 121908 8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, 2 AJOSE ADE 132.9000 2,669.50                     53,330,006.74                WITHOLDING TAX -GREATER LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION P FBNMB 0.0047
289 GEO-GRACE INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0710898 RC259225 17, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA S 132.9000 100,000.00                53,430,006.74                USED MOTORCYCLES - SANYANG CITIZENS 0.1758
290 GOLDCOIN NIGERIA LIMITED AA1350199 A0501339 9, OGOLONA STREET, D/LINE, PORT-HARCO 132.9000 2,500.00                     53,432,506.74                BTA CHARTERE 0.0044
291 GONGONI COY LTD MF0607608 RC38785 89A, SHARDA IND ESTATE, PHASE 111, BOM 132.9000 65,602.00                   53,498,108.74                INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL -84800 KGS-DICHLOROHPTANE CITIZENS 0.1153
292 GOODYEAR ENGR. AND PLASTICS CO. MF0648194 77194 20 OROYINYIN STR.,3RD FLOOR,LAGOS 132.9000 63,100.00                   53,561,208.74                75MM/100M DOOR LOCKS INTERCONT 0.1109
293 GREY DE KOUROUN MF0589438 RC 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVENUE,KIRIKIRI IND. SCHE 132.9000 5,310.80                     53,566,519.54                ESSENTIAL OIL MILLEFLEURS DBL 0.0093
294 GREY DE KOUROUN MF0589402 RC 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVENUE,KIRIKIRI IND. SCHE 132.9000 11,500.00                   53,578,019.54                EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES NOT EXCEEDING 125ML DBL 0.0202
295 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703154 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 102,261.00                53,680,280.54                LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE,POLY PROPYLENE&LINEARDBL 0.1797
296 HERU COMMERCE LIMITED MF0422285 400211 19, OBASA, CLOSE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 90,586.09                   53,770,866.63                MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE ACCESS 0.1592
297 HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTD MF 0640227 RC 108551 NO 66 PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN-LAGOS 132.9000 16,000.00                   53,786,866.63                GLOMETRINE INJECTION AND GENTAGLOB EYE/EAR DROPGUARDIAN 0.0281
298 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668045 37092 PLOT 15&16 BLOCK XIII IND. ESTATE OTA OG 132.9000 78,025.55                   53,864,892.18                GRINDING MACHINE,ELECTRICAL WELDING MACHINE AFRI 0.1371
299 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668043 216731 PLOT 9&10 BLOCKXII IND EST OTA OGUN 132.9000 32,448.00                   53,897,340.18                CHLORINATED PARAFIN CERECLOR-SS2(RAW MAT.) AFRI 0.0570
300 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668044 216731 PLOT 9&10 BLOCKXII IND EST OTA OGUN 132.9000 82,920.20                   53,980,260.38                CALCIUM CABONATE,TITANIUM ESTER COUPLING AFRI 0.1457
301 INFINITY TYRES LTD MF0691255 RC44960 PLOT 233 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VI LAGO 132.9000 238,000.00                54,218,260.38                TYRES ETB 0.4183
302 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0695264 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOT 132.9000 20,121.10                   54,238,381.48                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDIND MILL WITH ZENITH 0.0354
303  INTERNATIONAL BEER AND MF 0673661 RC 24211 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA STA 132.9000 1,310,000.00             55,548,381.48                BOTTLING LINE(BREWERY EQUIPMENT) MAGNUM 2.3023
304 INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING IND. OF NI MF0522494 4004 3 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 43,375.00                   55,591,756.48                PERFUMED COLOUR PAPER FBN 0.0762
305 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIG. LTD., . MF 0552052 268357 66 AKANRO STREET,ILASAMAJA,OFF OSHO 132.9000 56,426.46                   55,648,182.94                12,960 PCS OF BINATONE DRY IRON MODEL D1-102 ZENITH 0.0992
306 INTRA FISHERIES NIG. LIMITED MF0674054 13804 PLOT 1, BLOCK 'M' ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHE 132.9000 157,316.80                55,805,499.74                SABALO WHOLE GUTTED FROZEN FISH INTERCITY 0.2765
307 IPCOMMS ENTERPRISES AA1380596 LIS002300 40/44 AGBOOLA STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 11,000.00                   55,816,499.74                PAYMENT FOR COMPUTER MODULES ASSURANCE 0.0193
308 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0637866 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 28,114.60                   55,844,614.34                ASPHALT PAPER ROLLS ZENITH 0.0494
309 JAMES WALLACE AND COMPANY LIMITEMF0604017 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 36,800.00                   55,881,414.34                CARBOXYL-METHYL-CELLULOSE 50MT UBA 0.0647
310 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0764056 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 52,265.00                   55,933,679.34                AGRICULTURAL AND INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES - ALTERNZENITH 0.0919
311 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF 0601243 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA 132.9000 66,000.00                   55,999,679.34                ONE DREDGER-CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT(SHORTFALL OZENITH 0.1160
312 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF 0601244 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA 132.9000 1,174.62                     56,000,853.96                CONSTRUCTION MACHINERY SPARES- ROCKGATE, BEARI ZENITH 0.0021
313 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF 0601242 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA 132.9000 5,594.40                     56,006,448.36                ONE BOOSTER STATION (SHORTFALL ON LC) - CONSTRUCZENITH 0.0098
314 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622651 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Beside Honda Pla 132.9000 82,120.69                   56,088,569.05                Frozen Fish NAMBL 0.1443
315 KENAN COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES NIGMF 0679088 RC 409141 ZONE 6 NO 272, MAIN MARKET, NNEWI- ANA 132.9000 145,000.00                56,233,569.05                FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN 0.2548
316 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF0637163 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, PLOT 6 ISO 132.9000 35,405.87                   56,268,974.92                RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY - PP HOMOPOLYMZENITH 0.0622
317 KOENEZ CHEMICAL & TECH. MF 0314178 RC33493 54, IRE-AKARI ESTATE ROAD, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 25,000.00                   56,293,974.92                AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES DBL 0.0439
318 KOLBEL LTD MF0708802 RC95474 9, AJUMOBI STR, OFF ACME RD, IKEJA LAGO 132.9000 76,507.20                   56,370,482.12                REFLECTIVE SHEET, KIWALITE EMBOSSING GRADE TYPE CITIZENS 0.1345
319 LANRE BHADMUS IND. LIMITED MF0468954 13299 ADIGUN HSE 20/22 IRE- AKARI ESTATE ISOL 132.9000 24,940.50                   56,395,422.62                1073 BALES COIR MATS & RUBBER MATS AFRI 0.0438
320 LANRE BHADMUS IND. LIMITED MF0468955 13299 ADIGUN HSE 20/22 IRE- AKARI ESTATE ISOL 132.9000 32,415.90                   56,427,838.52                CAR ACCESSORIES-GEAR KNOB,PEDAL PADS ETC AFRI 0.0570
321 LIN SHI INT'L INV. NIG LTD MF 0696711 483984 135 OMO - OSAGIE STREET OFF AWOLOWO 132.9000 13,660.00                   56,441,498.52                LADIES HANDBAGS ZENITH 0.0240
322 LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0752210 189434 PLOT 999C DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 216,150.00                56,657,648.52                POLYPROPLENE RESINS MBC 0.3799
323 MADIFLEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0695619 RC274363 SHOP 8 & 13 NOVELTY PLAZA, LADIPO STRE 132.9000 60,000.00                   56,717,648.52                ABOUT 75 M/TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN REELS ECO 0.1055
324 Mallinson and Partners Ltd MF 0465203 RC 145265 355,Agege Motor Road,Challenge,Mushin,Lag 132.9000 330,000.00                57,047,648.52                Paper Board In Sheets (Raw Material For Exercise Books) Capital 0.5800
325 MAOK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0579151 RC 41768 7 YUSSUF STREET, PAPA AJAO, MUSHIN LA 132.9000 31,365.00                   57,079,013.52                SODIUM TOLUENE SULPHONATE TRANS 0.0551
326 MBH POWER LIMITED MF0504431 RC380240 11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 2,938.50                     57,081,952.02                PART PAYT. FOR SUPPLY OF CURRENT TRANSFORMER STB 0.0052
327 MD GRANDS LTD MF0493551 RC405141 2A, COLLIERY AVENUE, G.R.A, ENUGU 132.9000 297,605.56                57,379,557.58                AMUSEMENT PARK MACHINE AND EQUIPMENT ASSURANCE 0.5230
328 MERCURY MANUFACTURING LTD MF0727468 RC 172184 PLOT 2 ADEBOWALE COMPUND, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 50,000.00                   57,429,557.58                INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE HABIB 0.0879
329 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707913 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9000 96,685.12                   57,526,242.70                PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - HD BLOW 2500 ZENITH 0.1699
330 MONARCH COMMUNICATION LIMITED MF0642742 RC305658 2 AGORO ODIYAN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 487,282.70                58,013,525.40                SELF SUPPORTING TOWERS AND ACCESSORIES ECO 0.8564
331 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0650755 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE OSHODI, LAG 132.9000 16,250.00                   58,029,775.40                RIFAMPICIN B/P AND METRONIDAZOLE BP DBL 0.0286
332 MOPSON PHARMACEUTICAL LTD MF 0656744 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE OSHODI, LAG 132.9000 97,920.00                   58,127,695.40                PARACETAMOL BP 2000 DBL 0.1721
333 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0642642 13045 PLOT D2, ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA L 132.9000 41,600.00                   58,169,295.40                SODIUM ALIGNATE GUARANTY 0.0731
334 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549179 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT 132.9000 27,948.75                   58,197,244.15                ABOUT 301 TONS WHITE PRINTING PAPERS FOR BOOK PR ECO 0.0491



335 NAIRDA LIMITED MF 0635501 RC 36342  58 ALHAJI BALARABE MUSA CRES. VI 132.9000 296.00                        58,197,540.15                ELECTRO-MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT MAGNUM 0.0005
336 NAL BANK PLC AA1053178 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 3,237.54                     58,200,777.69                PAYMENT FOR AUDIT AND INFORMATION SECURITY TRAINNAL 0.0057
337 NAL BANK PLC AA1053234 2392 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 19,684.00                   58,220,461.69                QUARTERLY PAYMENT FOR VSAT NETWORK CONNECTIVITNAL 0.0346
338 NATIONWIDE CLEARING & FORWARDINGAA1115477 141309 11B, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 9,480.81                     58,229,942.50                SHARE DIVIDEND REMITTANCE TO FOREIGN SHARE HOLD MBC 0.0167
339 NICE TOP PAPER INDUSTRIES LTD MF0106396 RC101739 KM 1, ABUJA EXPRESS WAY, KADUNA, NIGE 132.9000 8,074.00                     58,238,016.50                LDPE SHEET AND LDPE BAGS CITIZENS 0.0142
340 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED MF0527398 3841 PLOT 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.9000 172,541.00                58,410,557.50                CKD COMPONENTS FOR SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONERS GUARANTY 0.3032
341 NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MANUMF0662386 12108 23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU,LAGOS. 132.9000 361,603.00                58,772,160.50                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - FLUTING PAPER ROLLS ZENITH 0.6355
342 NIGERIAN DEV. & CONST. COMPANY LTDMF 0090547 20088 IST FLOOR 11 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI. LAG 132.9000 102,584.22                58,874,744.72                COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES USED IN C ZENITH 0.1803
343 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITEDMF 0689585 30737 4A SAPARA WILLIAMS STREET V.I. LAGOS 132.9000 1,067,000.00             59,941,744.72                5,000 METRIC TONS BETTER CWRS WHEAT FBN 1.8753
344 NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING MF 0408266 RC 258892 1, AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATRORI, LAGOS 132.9000 53,092.59                   59,994,837.32                WOOD FREE BOND PAPER BOND 0.0933
345 NUPLAS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF 0563659 85800 6 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE ST, APAKUN IND' 132.9000 111,361.06                60,106,198.38                105 METRIC TONNES OF PVC RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATFBNMB 0.1957
346 NUTRIVITAS LTD MF0631837 RC322664 9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STR, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 13,041.60                   60,119,239.98                VITAMINS - CAROPHYLL (160KG) CITIZENS 0.0229
347 OBADARE VICTORIA O AA1339399 A0595152 PLOT 3, BLOCK 86B AMUWO ODOFIN, OJO, L 132.9000 2,000.00                     60,121,239.98                PTA CHARTERE 0.0035
348 OGUNBEKUN OBAFEMI ABIMBOLA AA0930222 A2424018 2 MATORI STREET PALMGROVE ESTATE LAG 132.9000 1,050.00                     60,122,289.98                SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0018
349 OK SWEET LTD MF0452429 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISO 132.9000 5,490.00                     60,127,779.98                RAW MATERIAL - TUTTI FRUIT FLAVOR FOOD STUFF PALE ZENITH 0.0096
350 OLORUNKEMI LASAKI AA 0544624 A 1687824 1, OMISORE STREET, OFF BOLUMOLE STREE 132.9000 2,000.00                     60,129,779.98                PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0035
351 OLUBANKE AKINMEJIWA AA 1076810 A 0902732 BLOCK 144, FLAT 6, AMUWO ODOFIN, MILE 2 132.9000 387.69                        60,130,167.67                PAYMENT OF EXAMINATION EXEMPTION FEE FSB 0.0007
352 ONIC IND LTD MF0656325 RC243241 ZONE 5,NO 32 M/CYCLE PARTS,NNEWI,ANAM 132.9000 50,000.00                   60,180,167.67                ASSORTED MOTORCYCLE PRUDENT 0.0879
353 ORC FISHING AND FOOD PROCESSING MF 0488692 RC 44398  20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET 132.9000 6,178.10                     60,186,345.77                WEST AFRICAN SHRIMPING STEEL HULLED TRAWLER  MAGNUM 0.0109
354 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678637 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 106,077.71                60,292,423.48                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTURE OF COSTRANS 0.1864
355 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0679636 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 90,514.52                   60,382,938.00                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (WHITE MINERAL OIL & TEC TRANS 0.1591
356 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678638 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 44,315.44                   60,427,253.44                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (WHITE MINERAL OIL BP KA TRANS 0.0779
357 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678554 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 76,345.35                   60,503,598.79                INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SUTRANS 0.1342
358 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0678563 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 49,536.00                   60,553,134.79                STERILISED TALC BP 325 MESH (IND. RAW MATERIALS) TRANS 0.0871
359 P.Z. INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0794559 RC 693 45/47 TOW3N PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAG 132.9000 110,385.55                60,663,520.34                PE BARRIE BOARD (IND. RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACTTRANS 0.1940
360 PACTUAL BUSINESS LIMITED MF0176733 336787 6A, MAINLAND WAY,  DOLPHIN ESTATE LAG 132.9000 48,092.97                   60,711,613.31                WOOD-FREE BOND PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0845
361 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0496103 470083 8, ITAPEJU STREET APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 14,552.00                   60,726,165.31                ELECTRICAL MATERIAL - LAMPHOLDERS, CHOKE & STARTZENITH 0.0256
362 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG.LTD. MF0695328 10961 1144 MALLAM KUIBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTA 132.9000 363,000.00                61,089,165.31                TOOLS, SPARE PARTS AND COMPONENTS FOR AUTOMOB FBN 0.6380
363 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639173 5612 PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU LAGO 132.9000 216,600.00                61,305,765.31                570 METRIC TONS (30 FCL/ 20 FT) MAIZE, STARCH, POWDE ZENITH 0.3807
364 RANBAXY NIGERIA LIMITED MF0547727 RC95102 24 ABIMBOLA STREET, ILASAMAJA, ISOLO 132.9000 160,026.15                61,465,791.46                PHARMACEUTICL FORMULATIONS ASSURANCE 0.2812
365 REDACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0428599 116457 NO. 8 ALHAJI OWOYEMI STREET OFF OLD O 132.9000 36,200.00                   61,501,991.46                VARIOUS TYPES OF HOUSEHOLD UTENSILS INTERCITY 0.0636
366 RMAITI NIG. LIMITED MF0637360 496197 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA. LAGOS 132.9000 5,600.16                     61,507,591.62                CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0098
367 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0362553 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi Industrial Layout,Portharcour 132.9000 218,485.00                61,726,076.62                Mackerel (Frozen Fish) Capital 0.3840
368 SETRACO (NIG) LIMITED MF 0680068 22039 PLOT 192, BLOCK 11, MAKENI STREET, WUS 132.9000 29,174.84                   61,755,251.46                SPARES FOR PEGSON CRUSHERS MBC 0.0513
369 SHITTU OLASUNBO GANIYAT AA1413369 A0993670 4, ABIOLA OJO CLOSE, ERIC MOORE, SURUL 132.9000 2,000.00                     61,757,251.46                PTA CHARTERE 0.0035
370  SHONGAI PACKAGING INDUSTRIES MF 0673663 RC 21772 KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.9000 775.40                        61,758,026.86                COATED PAPER REELS MAGNUM 0.0014
371 SLOK NIG LTD MF0576535 94896 NO10 RANDLE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 300,000.00                62,058,026.86                500MT PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS GUARANTY 0.5273
372 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410687 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I, L 132.9000 579.00                        62,058,605.86                Payment for Equant IP VPN (Recurring Charges) period 1st - SOCBAN 0.0010
373 SOCIETE BANCAIRE AA 1410686 RC 158199 PLOT 1683, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET,V/I, L 132.9000 2,207.14                     62,060,813.00                Payment of SWIFTNET Interfaces,SITA EQUANT Charge,SWI SOCBAN 0.0039
374 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA)LMF0604573 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD, SATELLIT 132.9000 100,000.00                62,160,813.00                POLYVINYL CHLORIDE RESIN (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALUBA 0.1758
375 SOSACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0637787 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 71,886.75                   62,232,699.75                EVAPORATED MILK ZENITH 0.1263
376 SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1214259 RC 253680 5 HENRY ADEFOPE STREET OFF OPEBI, IKEJ 132.9000 18,456.00                   62,251,155.75                AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT DBL 0.0324
377 SPACE WORLD INT'L AIRLINE NIG. LTD. AA1008908 RC373910 26, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY IKEJA. 132.9000 285,000.00                62,536,155.75                AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT. OMEGA 0.5009
378 SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0695792 6864 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9000 440,800.00                62,976,955.75                304,000 KGS POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CHIPS SEMFBN 0.7747
379 ST CLARE TRAVELS LIMITED AA0975507 RC 508072      ST CLARE TRAVELS LIMITED SUITE 104, REG 132.9000 1,170.70                     62,978,126.45                ANNUAL FEE ENTRANCE FEE FCMB 0.0021
380 STANDARD FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0595384 RC50325 15 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 248,382.20                63,226,508.65                VARIOUS MACHINERY & SPARE PARTS FOR WHEAT GRIDINECO 0.4365
381 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0460774 RC 276160 PLOT 1261, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 4,911.60                     63,231,420.25                Importation of Transmisson 1.2 Antenna SOCBAN 0.0086
382 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475454 RC 276160 PLOT 1261, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 6,073.30                     63,237,493.55                Importation of Telephony Equipment,Supply of DYV Edge NoSOCBAN 0.0107
383 STARCOMMS LIMITED MF 0475242 RC 276160 PLOT 1261, BISHOP KALE CLOSE,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 339,913.28                63,577,406.83                Importation of Equipped TES shelter, DC power system & Re SOCBAN 0.5974
384 SUN-MAY VENTURES LTD MF 0749288 178534 PLOT 35, RAILWAY LINES, BEHIND MR. BIGG 132.9000 20,815.00                   63,598,221.83                AGRICULTURAL MACHINERIES - AC ALTERNATORS ZENITH 0.0366
385 SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546389 123039 D114 EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI ST. V/IS 132.9000 94,686.00                   63,692,907.83                RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LDPE GRADE REGENT 0.1664
386 SUTEE ENTERPRISES NIG. MF0513371 2230 ZONE 7 MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS MARK 132.9000 450,000.00                64,142,907.83                FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCONT 0.7909
387 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIGMF0547308 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 29,560.00                   64,172,467.83                BOND PAPER (RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY) ASSURANCE 0.0520
388 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIGMF0547314 RC84536 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 185.00                        64,172,652.83                LC CHARGES ASSURANCE 0.0003
389 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED MF0475868 RC351814 13A, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.9000 349,887.13                64,522,539.96                COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS & PRINTASSURANCE 0.6149
390 Texaco Nigeria Plc MF0468801 RC6442 8, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.9000 19,500.00                   64,542,039.96                4-Litre Filling Line Equipment NAMBL 0.0343
391 TONY PETERS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0659822 155286 1C, MARKET STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS 132.9000 40,395.00                   64,582,434.96                NEW AND ASSORTED MOTORCYCLE AND COMPUTER PAR EQUITY 0.0710
392 TRANSERVE NIG LTD MF0519329 RC255725 PLOT 2 & 3 ODOFIN PARK ESTATE,AMUWO-O 132.9000 31,508.00                   64,613,942.96                VHS TAPES PRUDENT 0.0554
393 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICALS LILMITED MF0664096 75681 11, FATAI ATERE WAY. ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 37,715.68                   64,651,658.64                HAEMARON CAPSULES UBA 0.0663
394 VALUE CONCERNS LTD. MF 0245598 431153  75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA.LAGOS 132.9000 56,280.00                   64,707,938.64                STERILISED FISHMEAL (PACKED IN BAGS)-RAW MATERIA ZENITH 0.0989
395 VARDAN NIGERIA LTD. MF0601182 403924 12  OKOYA  STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9000 126,360.00                64,834,298.64                PETROLEUM GENERATOR (ELEMAX BRAND) ZENITH 0.2221
396 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD-  MF 0824608 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OT 132.9000 118,800.00                64,953,098.64                PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - POLYESTER FILM ZENITH 0.2088
397 VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0686745 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET 132.9000 84,531.76                   65,037,630.40                RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY, WRITGUARANTY 0.1486
398 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702366 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S 132.9000 136,480.57                65,174,110.97                DRAWING SHEETS (UNCOATED) SIZES DBL 0.2399
399 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702380 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S 132.9000 117,648.46                65,291,759.43                CAST COATED PAPER BOARD (VARIOUS SIZES) DBL 0.2068
400 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0702378 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, S 132.9000 44,100.00                   65,335,859.43                COATED PAPERS DBL 0.0775
401 VTS NIGERIA LTD MF0649061 RC249357 NANDO PHARMACY, 51, OLD MKT ROAD, ON 132.9000 21,792.40                   65,357,651.83                STREPTOPEN 25/20 INJECTIONS; AMPROLE 200WSP(;PHARDBL 0.0383
402 WAS-LAME INT'L AGENCY LTD MF0565875 RC 91399 42 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 24,306.74                   65,381,958.57                UNASSEMBLED BICYCLES IN CKD CONDITION INDO 0.0427
403 WAS-LAME INT'L AGENCY LTD MF0183680 RC 91399 42 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9000 4,593.97                     65,386,552.54                FRONT AND REAR HUBS, RIMS (BICYCLES SPARE PARTS) INDO 0.0081
404 WATERCREST INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0679440 RC 409380 5 ADEPELE STREET, OFF MEDICAL ROAD, IK 132.9000 11,940.00                   65,398,492.54                COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES-FLOPPY DISK DRIVGUARDIAN 0.0210
405 WEST AFRICA BITUMEN EMULSION COMMF0609306 36689 11B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9000 148,075.46                65,546,568.00                BITUMINOUS MIXTURES GUARANTY 0.2602
406 WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD. MF0771562 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL  ESTATE IKO 132.9000 411,600.00                65,958,168.00                RAW MATERIALS - 300MT ETHLENE - VINYL ACETATE  COPZENITH 0.7234
407 ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0705824 RC105719 PLOT E, ZIATECH ROAD, OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.9000 10,600.00                   65,968,768.00                STEARIC ACIDS 80/10 CITIZENS 0.0186
408 ZIATECH NIG LTD MF0705823 RC105719 PLOT E, ZIATECH ROAD, OREGUN IKEJA LAG 132.9000 13,000.00                   65,981,768.00                STEARIC ACIDS 80/20 CITIZENS 0.0228
409 AKEBONO INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0549036 RC81347 163B SINARI DARANIJO STR., VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900 840,000.00                66,821,768.00                DAYLONG MOTORCYCLE CKD COMPONENTS CITIZENS 1.4762
410 ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601909 343144 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 97,634.63                   66,919,402.63                PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS -BRINERDIN & COARTEM ZENITH 0.1716
411 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTD MF0690598 384467 35 IDOWU TAYLOR, STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8900 65,024.43                   66,984,427.06                SPARE PARTS FOR TOBACCO MACHINES GUARANTY 0.1143
412 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIA MF0690578 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LA 132.8900 712.56                        66,985,139.62                SHORTFALL ON IMPORTATION OF POLYPROPYLENE FILM ECO 0.0013
413 CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0485962 360439 2 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 57,340.57                   67,042,480.19                GLUTAMIC ACID GUARANTY 0.1008
414 DACHIAFOR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0499807 85949 32 UMUODE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8900 256,295.00                67,298,775.19                585 METRIC TONS OF HIGH TENSILE DEFORMED ROUND R GUARANTY 0.4504
415 DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0269315 298881 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 98,532.14                   67,397,307.33                5,474,000PCS OF SCALP VEIN SETS WEMA 0.1732
416 DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0269445 304446 54 MARINA STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 184,500.00                67,581,807.33                INDIAN PARBOILED RICE IR-64 GUARANTY 0.3242
417 ELBE PHARMA NIG. LTD MF0571426 202889 4 AKANBI DANMOLA STR.,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.8900 53,900.00                   67,635,707.33                PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS(CLOXAP INJECTION+AMPICINTERCONT 0.0947
418 F.A ONUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0563591 66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA S 132.8900 27,168.75                   67,662,876.08                PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINER FBNMB 0.0477
419 G.N. IHEAKU & CO LTD . MF0749011 37325 24 OLD MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA  ANAMBRA 132.8900 918,510.00                68,581,386.08                10,806 BAGS DRIED STOCKFISH HEADS ZENITH 1.6142
420 GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0622800 153503 170 CREEK ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8900 8,407.55                     68,589,793.63                12 UNITS OF ISUZU VEHICLE SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0148
421 GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0622799 153503 170 CREEK ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8900 9,560.98                     68,599,354.61                2 UNITS OF ISUZU COMPLETE ENGINE MODEL TRF 30 FBN 0.0168



422 HABIBU ENGINEERING(NIG)LIMITED MF0148538 47657 PLOT 17,MURTALA MUHMMED EXP. MAITAM 132.8900 48,572.26                   68,647,926.87                ABT 2.040 SQU. METRE USED SCAFFOLDING PIPE AFRI 0.0854
423 HENRY & HENRY LTD MF0080510 RC174210 14, BAJULAIYE STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 101,825.00                68,749,751.87                COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD CITIZENS 0.1789
424 JORKEM ALL CHEMICALS NIG LTD MF 0698190 377448 13, FEMI SULE STR OFF LIGALI AYORINDE  V 132.8900 37,920.00                   68,787,671.87                96MTS OF CAUSTIC SODA PEARLS WEMA 0.0666
425 JULIUS BERGER NIG PLC MF0090578 6852 BERGER JUNCTION UTAKO DISTRICT ABUJA 132.8900 110,022.64                68,897,694.51                EXPLOSIVES &BLASTING MATERIALS FOR THE CONSTRUCZENITH 0.1934
426 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/2004201 RC365776 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 65,843.17                   68,963,537.68                ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS (HIGH POWER METAL BLA ECO 0.1157
427 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED BA050/2004201 RC365776 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 75,335.35                   69,038,873.03                ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS (HIGH POWER METAL BLA ECO 0.1324
428 METALUM LIMITED MF0047647 17800 BLOCK D, PLOT 5, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA IN 132.8900 41,500.00                   69,080,373.03                IMPORTATION OF BASE METAL FITTINGS AND MOUNTAINSUBNMB 0.0729
429 MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS LTDMF0062481 18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUT 132.8900 421,000.00                69,501,373.03                1,500MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL GUARANTY 0.7399
430 MIDLAND GALVANIZING CO MF-0590458 RC18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA 132.8900 425,071.00                69,926,444.03                600MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.7470
431 NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS LIMIMF 0617476 RC11515 31/37, APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHOD 132.8900 272,500.00                70,198,944.03                ALUMINIUM BILLETS EIB 0.4789
432 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC         MF0794561 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGO 132.8900 30,263.68                   70,229,207.71                POLYETHYLENE BACKHEET ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALBROAD 0.0532
433 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC         MF0678627 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGO 132.8900 49,536.00                   70,278,743.71                STERILISED TALC BP 325 MESH ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERBROAD 0.0871
434 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0611479 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 28,126.00                   70,306,869.71                34.3MTS OF PETROLEUM JELLY WEMA 0.0494
435 S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269356 201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 270,042.50                70,576,912.21                909.2MTS OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE WEMA 0.4746
436 S.B.CHEMICALS LTD. MF0689986 201406 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8900 499,183.35                71,076,095.56                POLYOL -INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.8773
437 SAS SPACE DESIGN AA1415660 A0248176 2A RAUFU TAYLOR CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8900 2,500.00                     71,078,595.56                BTA CHARTERE 0.0044
438 SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LIMITEDBA050/2004201 RC29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8900 149,233.66                71,227,829.22                ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS (MOTOR & REGULATOR) ECO 0.2623
439 SUBAYA METALWARE NIG LTD MF0167040 29697 6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 74,519.16                   71,302,348.38                HIGH POWER MOTOR & REGULATOR GUARANTY 0.1310
440 WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0689195 RC14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 59,008.69                   71,361,357.07                PART PAYT.FLUTING PAPER - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALSTB 0.1037
441 YKB INVESTMENTS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0669991 407371 12, AKANBO STREET, ILASA-MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8900 22,465.60                   71,383,822.67                COLD PATCH - L AND M TYPES. EQUITY 0.0395
442 CADBURY NIGERA PLC MF0732400 RC4151 3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJ 132.8800 78,903.75                   71,462,726.42                18MT PRINTED WAXED PAPER CHARTERE 0.1387
443 GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER NIG PLCMF0732032 RC8726 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, OJODU, LA 132.8800 86,500.00                   71,549,226.42                AMOXIL CAPSULES CHARTERE 0.1520
444 JOF NIGERIA PLC MF0731431 RC217096 16/18 OYEFESO STREET, OBANIKORO, IKEJA 132.8800 722,610.00                72,271,836.42                MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE CHARTERE 1.2698
445 KANEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0731906 RC52331 334, OLD OJO ROAD, ALAKIJA, AMUWO ODO 132.8800 28,601.50                   72,300,437.92                GASOLINE WATER PUMPS CHARTERE 0.0503
446 Ndidi Uzo AA 0744611 A 0839297 4,Tijani Bello Street,Off Isheri Road,Ojodu,Lag 132.8800 2,000.00                     72,302,437.92                Personal Travel Allownace Capital 0.0035
447 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0695890 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 103,849.22                72,406,287.14                RAW MATERIAL FOR BREWERY INDUSTRY - DRIED HEINEKZENITH 0.1825
448 NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0165580 RC 129768 PLOT 1B BLK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI L 132.8800 203,322.00                72,609,609.14                550MT UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETS NATIONAL 0.3573
449 PAPERWORLD VENTURES LTD MF0574857 RC137964 190, IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROOVE, ONIPA 132.8800 28,000.00                   72,637,609.14                RAW MATERIALS- PRINTING PAPER,FOREX BOOKS IN REECHARTERE 0.0492
450 W\AFRICAN H\HOLD UTILITIES CO.LTD.  MF 0639422 2710 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE. IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8800 36,720.00                   72,674,329.14                30 MT OF ENAMEL FRITS & 50KGS OF ENAMEL PIGMENTS ZENITH 0.0645
451 WEST AFRICAN HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES MMF0689155 RC2710 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 161,919.36                72,836,248.50                184,850MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS CHARTERE 0.2845
452 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0521890 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8700 195,700.00                73,031,948.50                ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANCE - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MA FBN 0.3439
453 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0468822 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 26,732.53                   73,058,681.03                NO 2 BOILER SPARES-PHOTO CELL,RUBBER CONES AFRI 0.0470
454 FINE CHEMICALS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0480208 31570 22,MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/ISLAND LAGO 132.8700 98,903.38                   73,157,584.41                47,600KGS OF URALAC AND POLYESTER RESIN WEMA 0.1738
455 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0615216 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 47,766.51                   73,205,350.92                GORDON SPARK NECK SLEEVES UBA 0.0839
456 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0615217 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 38,214.03                   73,243,564.95                SYNTHETIC 065 LABEL GLUE UBA 0.0671
457 GUINNESS NIGERIA PLC MF0615219 771 24, OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 384,006.20                73,627,571.15                STOUT PURE RESIN AND EXTRACT UBA 0.6747
458 LINTON INVESTMENT LTD. MF 0411428 RC 266907 40 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 279,160.94                73,906,732.09                IMPORTATION OF MTS FERTILIZERS FIRST ATLA 0.4905
459 MAJ.GEN.LEO SEGUN AJIBORISHA AA 0827454 A2291916 2,LISABI ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 18,798.00                   73,925,530.09                PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA 0.0330
460 MICCOM CABLES & WIRES LIMITED MF 0512083 21570 3/5  EDUN ALARAN ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.8700 90,180.00                   74,015,710.09                27MTS OF ELECTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE WEMA 0.1585
461 MICCOM CABLES & WIRES LIMITED MF 0564242 21570 3/5  EDUN ALARAN ROAD AGEGE LAGOS 132.8700 52,522.50                   74,068,232.59                23.5MTS OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE WEMA 0.0923
462 OMO WOOD LIMITED MF-0672103 RC157591 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGB 132.8700 103,492.50                74,171,725.09                INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - INNER PART OF BOILER ( SPAR DBL 0.1818
463 TECHNOLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD MF0500224 291847 343-349 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY, IYAN 132.8700 8,298.80                     74,180,023.89                4,700M2 CERAMICS TILES(DIFFERENT COLOURS) GUARANTY 0.0146
464 UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES COMP MF0657928 5558 18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA, LAGOS 132.8700 1,398,233.05             75,578,256.94                COLD ROLLED STEEL COIL UBA 2.4568
465 WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES M MF0623249 2710 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 40,344.00                   75,618,600.94                INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS :59,200 SETS PLASTIC HANDLEGUARANTY 0.0709

75,618,600.94     132.9161
B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

466 NEIMETH INT PHARM PLC MF 0592475 1557 1,HENRY CARR STREET,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 50,000.00                   75,668,600.94                10PCS OF PIROXICAM KGA (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FWEMA 2
467 DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103027 97429 12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RO 132.1000 75,000.00                   75,743,600.94                IMPORTATION OF BRAND NEW GENERATORS UBNMB 2

125,000.00          
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

468 FIRST SECURITY DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388524 RC199523 6TH FLOOR,NIGER HOUSE,1-5 ODUNLAMI ST 132.9000 7,068.00                     75,750,668.94                STAFF TRAINING PRUDENT 1
469 YOBINAM LTD MF0702521 RC403214 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,LAGOS STATE 132.9500 17,298.36                   75,767,967.30                VARIOUS SOUP BOWLS DBL 1
470 OK SWEET LTD MF0452431 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISO 132.9000 4,825.00                     75,772,792.30                PLASTIC JERICANS. ZENITH 3

29,191.36            
TOTAL  ( A + B + C ) 75,772,792.30 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 92 OF 24 - 11 - 2004 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$75,772,792.30 2 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$75,618,600.94 3 OTHERS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$29,191.36 
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS US$125,000.00
6 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.50/US$ 
7 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.87/US$ 
8 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.10/US$ 
9 NO. OF BANKS       49   BANKS

10 Total NO. of Bids 470
11 NO. Of Successful Bids 465
12 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 5 * Weighted 132.9161


